

SC No.7/26
State vs. Brijesh Kumar and Anr.
FIR No. 60/15
PS: K. Khas

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.

Accused are not present.

Sh. Adarsh Kumar, Advocate for accused persons.

This file has been received from the court of Ms. Shruti Saraswat, JMFC-03, North East, KKD, Delhi in view of order of undersigned dated 09.01.2026 passed on transfer application as the cross case was fixed in this court. It be checked and registered.

At request of the counsel, put up on **11.02.2026** for final arguments alongwith the cross case.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.01.2026