

SC 7/2026
THE STATE Vs. BRIJESH KUMAR
FIR No. 60/2015
PS (Khajuri Khas)

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused Brijesh on bail.
Accused Geeta is absent and is exempted for today
vide an application moved on her behalf by her
counsel.
Sh. Adarsh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **10.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/11.02.2026